Royalty - NSR Environmental (0.5%) K USD 1$   72$   69$   50$   69$   63$   12$   -$   335$
Net Revenues K USD 1,429$   41,163$   45,707$   45,463$  45,349$  49,212$  10,926$  -$   239,249$

   Technical Report and Preliminary Feasibility Study,
   San Rafael Deposit, Sinaloa, Mexico – Americas Silver Corp.   Page 155

Mine Development Associates P:\San Rafael\reports\PFS_2016SanRafael_43-101_v20.docx
April 29, 2016 Print date: 4/29/16 3:52 PM

Table 22.2  Economic Model Cash Flow

22.1.1 Sensitivity Analysis

Economic model sensitivity to equivalent silver price, operating cost, or capital costs was evaluated for
the San Rafael project.  Silver price was adjusted from $14.00 per ounce to $18.00 per ounce in $0.50
increments.   Costs were adjusted using a change in values of -30% to +30% in increments of 10%.
Table 22.3 shows the sensitivity analysis results, and Figure 22.1 shows graphs illustrating the
sensitivity.  Based on the slope of the graph, the project is most sensitive to metal prices, while it is
much less sensitive to operating costs.

Operating Costs Units Pre-Prod Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 Yr 7 Total
UG Mine Operations K USD 1,364$   10,964$   13,347$   13,347$  13,344$  12,650$  3,281$   -$   68,295$

Mine Development - Expensed K USD -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Plant Operations K USD 287$   7,294$   8,784$   8,783$   8,778$   8,257$   1,942$   -$   44,125$

Technical Services K USD 73$   864$   1,105$   1,105$   1,108$   1,105$   457$   -$   5,819$
Safety & Environment K USD 58$   679$   868$   868$   871$   868$   359$   -$   4,572$

Administration K USD 189$   2,231$   2,853$   2,853$   2,861$   2,853$   1,180$   -$   15,021$
Closure K USD -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Operating Costs K USD 1,971$   22,033$   26,958$   26,957$  26,963$  25,734$  7,219$   -$   137,833$
Capital Costs

Mine Development K USD 6,072$   9,661$   8,474$   2,569$   -$   -$   -$   -$   26,776$
UG Mining Capital K USD 7,855$   7,325$   2,954$   2,278$   939$   1,029$   152$   -$   22,533$

Process Capital K USD 2,011$   1,583$   97$   -$   97$   -$   -$   -$   3,788$
Other K USD 340$   450$   370$   270$   200$   200$   393$   -$   2,223$

Contingency 10% K USD 1,021$   370$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,391$
Working Capital K USD 4,154$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (4,154)$  -$   -$

Total Capital K USD 21,452$   19,389$   11,896$   5,117$   1,236$   1,229$   (3,609)$  -$   56,711$
Special Mining Duty Tax (7.5%) K USD 1,435$   1,406$   1,388$   1,379$   1,761$   278$   -$   7,647$

Total Cost K USD 23,423$   42,857$   40,260$   33,462$  29,578$  28,724$  3,889$   -$   202,191$

Net Operating Cash Flow K USD (541)$   19,130$   18,749$   18,506$  18,387$  23,479$  3,707$   -$   101,416$
Total Pre-Tax Cash Flow K USD (21,993)$ (1,694)$   5,447$   12,001$  15,772$  20,488$  7,037$   -$   37,058$

Cumulative Pre-Tax Cash Flow KUSD (21,993)$ (23,687)$ (18,240)$ (6,239)$  9,533$   30,021$  37,058$  -$
Pre-Tax Economic Results

IRR 27%
NPV At 5% $24,744 K USD
NPV At 8% $19,080 K USD

NPV At 10% $15,865 K USD
Payback Period 3.4 Years

Cash cost per Equivalent Ounce Silver 6.73$   $/oz AgEq
Total cost per Equivalent Ounce Silver 9.88$   $/oz AgEq

All-In Sustaining Cost per Ounce of Silver (0.19)$   $/oz Ag

   Technical Report and Preliminary Feasibility Study,
   San Rafael Deposit, Sinaloa, Mexico – Americas Silver Corp.   Page 156

Mine Development Associates P:\San Rafael\reports\PFS_2016SanRafael_43-101_v20.docx
April 29, 2016 Print date: 4/29/16 3:52 PM